PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5377633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS R. MARTIN	02/12/2019
LUIS OCHOA RODRIGUEZ	02/12/2019
RICARDO R. DORADO	02/12/2019
DAVID H. GUTIERREZ	02/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED
Street Address:	ERIN COURT, BISHOP'S COURT HILL
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16276773

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-813-2178

Email: us.patent@delphi.com

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 5825 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES LEGAL STAFF - M/C 48

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DP-324811 NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARY AIELLO **SIGNATURE:** /Mary Aiello/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=88R2658#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048356 FRAME: 0098 505330852

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES IP LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-324811 entitled

A FUEL TRANSFER SYSTEM INCLUDING A FUEL JET PUMP DEVICE AND UTILIZED IN A PARTITIONED FUEL TANK

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Approved IP Manager, Delphi Technologies IP Limited, or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (16/276.773 filed February 15, 2019) when known.

	TO 11 1/h	TTINK 2011
Inventor's signature	Thomas Kodrigues Montin	DATE: Feb 12th 2019
FULL NAME:	Thomas R. Martin	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, MX	Feb 12th, 2019
	α /	
Inventor's signature		DATE: <u>FEB 127, ZOIQ</u>
FULL NAME:	Luts Ochoa Rodriguez	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, MX	FER 12/2019
Inventor's signature	gratellint.	DATE: 12 12 14 20/
FULL NAME:	Ricardo R. Dorado	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, MX	Feb. 12th, 2019
	, 1 1 gm	
Inventor's signature	Hood My	DATE: <u>Fe&- 1244- 2014</u>
FULL NAME:	David H. Gotierrez	Declaration Dated:
Residence:	Cd. Juarez, Chihuahua, MX	Fed =1214- 2014

PATENT REEL: 048356 FRAME: 0099

RECORDED: 02/15/2019